ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 83

April 17, 2007 - Offered by Committee on Education.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- **2.** Page 6, line 13: delete "(b) The council may create other" and substitute "(3)
- 4 Committees. The council may create".
- **3.** Page 6, line 19: delete "executive".
- **4.** Page 6, line 20: delete "committee" and substitute "council".
- **5.** Page 7, line 7: delete "or on the call of the executive committee".

8 (END)